@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;iManage;444382;1	Docket No.: 1648.0002-000
RECOR 01	-14-2004 EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	inal documents of copy thereof.
	2644985 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Home of the Hebert Candies, Inc.	Name: Sabrosa Foods, Inc.
	Internal Address:
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Street Address: 575 Hartford Pike
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	O'.
[X] Corporation - State	City: Shrewsbury State: MA ZIP: 01545
[] Other	[] Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Association [] General Partnership
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other
[] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: November 7, 2003	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,800,968 1,935,471 1,817,031 1,935,946 1,841,449 bers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John L. DuPré	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 140.00
Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	[X] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133	[] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail.
City: Concord State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile.
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ttion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	1100.11.
John L. DuPré	m & Hulle 1/7/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature L Date
V Total number of pages including c	cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
7/2004 ECDOPER 00000078 1800968	
*A521 AA AA AA	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Home of Hebert Candies Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, ("Assignor") owns the following marks:

- 1. CANDY MANSION, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,935,471, issued November 14, 1995; and
- 2. CANDY MANSION & Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,800,968, issued October 26, 1993; and
- 3. COACH HOUSE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,841,449, issued June 21, 1994; and
- 4. HEBERT CANDIES, which is registered in the United States Patent and trademark Office, Registration No. 1,817,031, issued January 18, 1994; and
- 5. HERITAGE COLLECTION, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,936,946, issued November 21, 1995 (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Sabrosa Foods, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof and enjoy the protection of the registrations of the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and together with each and every registration Assignor has obtained in connection therewith. Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any of all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

HOME OF HEBERT CANDIES INC.

Date: 11/7/03

Name:

By:

Ronald Hebert

Title:

President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Worcester, ss.

Then personally appeared the above named Ronald Hebert, its President, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of Home of Hebert Candies Inc., before me.

Notary Public Dovaro R. Ge. 202

Commission expires: 3/19/16

{H::PA\CORP\03725\32051\A0669971.DOC}25200589.2

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0097